04.25-14 form PTO 1595 (Rec)/06.12) 04/25/2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No 20651 2027 (exp. 04/30/2015)		United States Patent and Trademark Office
F 4800	103667 PATENT	.*
5th Floor		
To the correction of the U.S. Patent and The	ademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	•	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: King Technology, Inc.
Joseph A. King	:	
oosepii 7. Kiing		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes No	500 44th Ave C
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	Date(s):	Street Address: 530-11th Ave. S.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s) 12/13/2013	t cont. Among A	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	erger	City: Hopkins
Security Agreement C	hange of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State: MN
Government Interest Assignment		Country: US Zip: 55343
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ory License	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(\$)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/000 070		
13/998,870		:
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom corr	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:		involved: 1
Name: Carl L. Johnson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address:	inson	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 285, One W	est Water St.	Enclosed
Street Address.		None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: St. Paul		8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip:	55107	
Phone Number: 651-222-3775		Descrit Assessed Number
Docket Number:		Deposit Account Number 04/29/2014 KNGUYEN1 00000008 13998870
Email Address:		Authorized Weet Name 48.00
9. Signature:	July	4-27-14
	Signature	Date
Carl L. Johnson		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Per		
Documents to be record Mail Stop Assignment Recorda	ed (including cover shee ation Services, Director o	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 032816 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Joseph A King of 385 Highcroft Lane, Wayzata, MN 55391 has invented new and useful improvements in MULTI-STAGE DISPENSERS for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Ave. South, Hopkins, MN 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, _2013, filed 12/16/2013 Serial No. prepared and executed by me on 12/13/ 13/998,870 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

	State of		this	day of
	013 .		1 1/	
In the Presence of:		1 BANN	1996	_(L.S.)
		Joseph A. King		
State of		<u></u> \$		
Before me pers	onally appeared sai	d Joseph A. King and	d acknowledged	the foregoing
instrument to be his fre	e act and deed, this	day of	***************************************	_ 2013
SEAL				

RECORDED: 04/25/2014

REEL: 032816 FRAME: 0670

PATENT